

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
SECOND APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2013

Sadashiv Nagorao Kadam

Petitioner/s

Versus

Rajesh Sudhakar Kadam and others.

Respondent/s

Mr. P.S. Paranjape, advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE, J.
DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2014.

PER COURT:

1] Admit.

2] Following substantial question of law arises for determination in this appeal :-

"Whether the learned First Appellate Court erred in granting order of injunction instead of directing partition of the suit property, without holding, as to whether the appellant purchaser is in possession or not".

[A.V. NIRGUDE]
JUDGE

grt/-