

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2013

Sadashiv s/o Nagorao Kadam

Applicant

V E R S U S

Rajesh s/o Sudhakar Kadam & Ors.

Respondents

Shri P.S. Paranjape, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : A. V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATE : 3rd February, 2014

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. Bhatta is not yet paid. Bhatta shall be paid within two weeks from today, else the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(A. V. NIRGUDE, J.)