

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**909 SECOND APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2013
WITH CA/12550/2013 IN SA/700/2013**

SADASHIV NAGORAO KADAM
VERSUS
RAJESH SUDHAKAR KADAM, U/G WANDANA SUDHAKAR
KADAM AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. A.G. Deshmukh
Adv. holding for Mr. Patil Milind M. (Beedkar)

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: August 08, 2018

...
PER COURT :-

1. Paper book dispense with. Office remark in that regard stands waived.
2. Second Appeal may come up for hearing, in due course.
3. List after eight weeks.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...