

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.700 OF 2013
WITH CA/12550/2013 IN SA/700/2013

SADASHIV NAGORAO KADAM
VERSUS
RAJESH SUDHAKAR KADAM, U/G WANDANA SUDHAKAR KADAM
AND OTHERS

Mr.P.S. Paranjape, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.M.M. Patil (Beedkar), Advocate for respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

CORAM : S.M.GAVHANE, J.
DATED : 16.01.2020

P.C. :-

. Record and proceedings is received. Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time as he wants to go through record.

2. Stand over to 13.02.2020.

3. Interim relief granted earlier as per order dated 20.12.2019 to continue till next date.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]