

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 SECOND APPEAL NO.700 OF 2013
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12550 OF 2013
IN SECOND APPEAL NO.700 OF 2013

SADASHIV NAGORAO KADAM
VERSUS
RAJESH SUDHAKAR KADAM, U/G WANDANA SUDHAKAR
KADAM & OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr.P.S.Paranjape
Advocate for the respondent nos.1 and 2 :
Mr.M.M.Patil [Beedkar].

...

CORAM : V.L.ACHLIYA,J.
DATE : 13.02.2020

P.C.

- 1] By consent, adjourned to 30th March, 2020.
- 2] Interim relief, if any operating, to remain in force till next date.
- 3] Stand over to 30th March, 2020.

[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE

DDC