



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 SECOND APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2013

Sadashiv Nagorao Kadam

....Appellant

VERSUS

Rajesh Sudhakar Kadam, U/g Wandana Sudhakar Kadam  
And Others

....Respondents

.....

Mr. P. S. Paranjape, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. M. M. Patil (Beedkar), Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12550 OF 2013

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for both sides seek accommodation and undertake to work out the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2024.
2. By consent, stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2024.
3. It is clarified that if the matter is not worked out on the next date, the same shall be removed from the board.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge